
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

POOL B FINALS 

 

DAILY BULLETIN #3 

 

THURSDAY 13 JULY 2017 



AUSTRALIA BEAT THAILAND 3-0 TO KEEP PERFECT RECORD IN CANBERRA 
 
Australia has a perfect record after two matches in the Asian Volleyball Confederation 
World Championship qualifiers in Canberra, beating Thailand 3-0 at the AIS on Thursday 
night. 
 
The Volleyroos were too strong from the start for the inexperienced Thai team, winning 25-
20, 25-21, 25-19. 
 
 But despite the result coach Mark Lebedew said there were still areas that needed 
improvement. 
 
“It was important to win 3-0, but it was not quite as pretty tonight,” Lebedew said. 
 
“We were a bit ragged and didn’t follow our plan perfectly, but it still seemed to serve us 
okay. 
 
“One of our big focusses is to be precise, which covers a lot of areas. Tonight we weren’t as 
precise with our block and our communication – maybe we were already thinking ahead to 
the next match.” 
 
Australia has a rest day tomorrow before taking on Asian Champions Japan on Saturday 
night. 
 
Like Australia, Japan is yet to drop a set after two matches, beating New Zealand 3-0 on 
Thursday afternoon. 
 
Co-captain Nathan Roberts said the team is building nicely. 
 
“We started each set well and kept them at arm’s length,” Roberts said. 
 
“There were a couple of tricky moments, but it was a good win. It’s great to have the home 
crowd behind us.” 
 
The top two teams from 
this week’s five-country 
competition will qualify 
for next year’s FIVB 
Men’s World 
Championships, to be 
held in Italy and Bulgaria. 
 
 



Rk Code Team
Matches Results Details Sets Points

Pts T W L 3-0 3-1 3-2 2-3 1-3 0-3 W L Ratio W L Ratio

2 AUS Australia 6 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 MAX 150 108 1.389

1 JPN Japan 6 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 MAX 150 94 1.596

5 NZL New Zealand 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 85 150 0.567

3 THA Thailand 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 60 75 0.800

4 TPE Chinese Taipei 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 57 75 0.760

Pool B - Round robin
TEAM RANKING

No Date Teams Set
Result per set (points)

1 2 3 4 5

Total
Points

Time Spectators

-TPE JPN 0-31 12/07/2017 19-25 19-25 19-25 57- 75 1:17 500

-AUS NZL 3-02 12/07/2017 25-12 25-18 25-18 75- 48 1:12 1,000

-JPN NZL 3-03 13/07/2017 25-11 25-16 25-10 75- 37 1:06 400

-AUS THA 3-04 13/07/2017 25-20 25-21 25-19 75- 60 1:18 1,000

Pool B - Round robin

MATCH RESULTS

VIS, version 2.0 (Build 3, 16 pools), © 1992-2017 FIVB 13/07/2017  21:49 Page 1

 VOLLEYBALL • Collated results & ranking

2018 WCH Men's Asian Qualification - Pool B
Results of Thursday, 13 July 2017






Starting line-up

Substitute

Opp = Opponent

Pts = Points scored

Atts = Attempts

nn  = Captain

L = Libero

Best Scorer 11 34 5 Glue Benjamin13 20 7 Dekita Takashi

Scoring
Skills

Spike

Block

Serve

Opp. error
Total

Won
Pts

Total
Atts

No Name

23 59 Total Team
10 26 5 Glue Benjamin

8 18 12 Lewis Daryl

2 2 3 McCormick Nicholas

2 14 Total Team
1 1 5 Glue Benjamin

1 3 13 Black Giles

0 38 Total Team

12 Total Team
37 111 Total Team

Won
Pts

Total
Atts

No Name

44 63 Total Team
10 11 7 Dekita Takashi

7 11 14 Ishikawa Yuki

6 11 6 Yamauchi Akihiro

8 17 Total Team
3 5 15 Ri Haku

2 2 7 Dekita Takashi

2 5 6 Yamauchi Akihiro

7 74 Total Team
5 25 15 Ri Haku

1 7 7 Dekita Takashi

1 6 14 Ishikawa Yuki

16 Total Team
75 154 Total Team

TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES

NZL • New Zealand 1 2 3 4 5 Pts

1 Nicklin Alani

2 Petersen Simon

3 McCormick Nicholas

4 Reid ThomasL

5 Glue Benjamin

6 Redpath Jack

7 Timmer Johann

8 Smith KyleL

9 Hartles Thomas

10 Morunga Paora

11 Darling Jake

12 Lewis Daryl

13 Black Giles

 
 
 

L L

  


  
L


  


  
 

1

2

11

1

1

8

1

Coach:
Assistant:

REDPATH, Colin (NZL)

DOYLE, Mark (NZL)

JPN • Japan 1 2 3 4 5 Pts

1 Otake Issei

2 Fukatsu Hideomi

3 Fujii Naonobu

5 Yoneyama Yuta

6 Yamauchi Akihiro

7 Dekita Takashi

8 Yanagida Masahiro

9 Ide SatoshiL

10 Yamada Shuzo

14 Ishikawa Yuki

15 Ri Haku

16 Takahashi Kentaro

19 Asano Hiroaki

20 Koga TaichiroL


  
 
  
  
  

L L L

 
  
 
 

5

4

8

13

3

9

13

4

Coach:
Assistant:

NAKAGAICHI, Yuichi (JPN)

TSUMAGARI, Katsutosh (JPN)

Referees: Cheng Lai C. (TPE) & Szydlowski R. (AUS)

JPN
NZL 0

3 25

11

25

16

25

10

75

37

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:20 0:21 0:19 1:00

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

3 40013/07/2017

Canberra

AIS Arena

Match duration:  Start: 17:00  End: 18:06  Total: 1:06

VIS, version 2.0 (Build 3, 16 pools), © 1992-2017 FIVB 13/07/2017  21:36 Page 1

 VOLLEYBALL • Match result

2018 WCH Men's Asian Qualification - Pool B
Pool B - Round robin






Starting line-up

Substitute

Opp = Opponent

Pts = Points scored

Atts = Attempts

nn  = Captain

L = Libero
Name game jury president: ...............................................................

Signature: ..........................................................................................

Best Scorer 19 49 1 Raksakaew Jirayu16 32 3 Roberts Nathan

Scoring
Skills

Spike

Block

Serve

Opp. error
Total

Won
Pts

Total
Atts

No Name

35 82 Total Team
17 31 1 Raksakaew Jirayu

7 19 8 chandahuadong chakkit

6 12 5 Nilsawai Kissada

6 26 Total Team
3 14 5 Nilsawai Kissada

2 2 14 Somkane Kritsada

1 3 10 Namkhunthod Phongpet

4 62 Total Team
2 13 1 Raksakaew Jirayu

2 6 9 Sriutthawong Kittikun

15 Total Team
60 170 Total Team

Won
Pts

Total
Atts

No Name

40 73 Total Team
14 21 18 Williams Lincoln Alexander

13 20 3 Roberts Nathan

5 12 4 Sanderson Paul

11 22 Total Team
3 4 3 Roberts Nathan

3 4 4 Sanderson Paul

3 7 5 Passier Travis

4 73 Total Team
2 9 4 Sanderson Paul

1 12 5 Passier Travis

1 11 18 Williams Lincoln Alexander

20 Total Team
75 168 Total Team

TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES

THA • Thailand 1 2 3 4 5 Pts

1 Raksakaew Jirayu

2 Toontupthai PiyaratL

4 Saengsee Kitisak

5 Nilsawai Kissada

7 wongtorn boonyarid

8 chandahuadong chakkit

9 Sriutthawong Kittikun

10 Namkhunthod Phongpet

12 Pakdeekaew Anuchit

13 Maneewong Mawin

14 Somkane Kritsada

16 Koonmee Kantapat

17 Charoensuk Saranchit

18 Phuanglib MontriL

  

  

  
 
  

  

  
L L L

19

9

7

6

2

2

Coach:
Assistant:

SUPAJIRAKUL, Monchai (THA)

MANAPORNCHAI, Khjorn (THA)

AUS • Australia 1 2 3 4 5 Pts

1 Palma Rodriguez Dalila

2 Dosanjh Arshdeep

3 Roberts Nathan

4 Sanderson Paul

5 Passier Travis

7 Peacock Harrison

8 O'Dea Trent

10 Richards JordanL

11 Perry LukeL

12 Mote Nehemiah

13 Walker Samuel

15 Smith Luke

18 Williams Lincoln Alexander

20 Hodges Thomas

 


  
 
  
  
 

L L L




  

2

16

10

7

3

1

16

Coach:
Assistant:

LEBEDEW, Mark (AUS)

REYNOLDS, Luke (AUS)

Referees: Tomokazu I. (JPN) & Chung S. L. (HKG)

AUS
THA 0

3 25

20

25

21

25

19

75

60

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:22 0:25 0:25 1:12

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

4 1,00013/07/2017

Canberra

AIS Arena

Match duration:  Start: 20:10  End: 21:28  Total: 1:18

VIS, version 2.0 (Build 3, 16 pools), © 1992-2017 FIVB 13/07/2017  21:38 Page 1

 VOLLEYBALL • Match result

2018 WCH Men's Asian Qualification - Pool B
Pool B - Round robin



Date Match Time Team A Team B Colour A Colour B

12/07/2017 1 1700 Chinese Taipei Japan White Red

12/07/2017 2 2010 Australia New Zealand Green White

13/07/2017 3 1700 Japan New Zealand White Black

13/07/2017 4 2010 Australia Thailand Gold Black

14/07/2017 5 1100 Chinese Taipei New Zealand Red Blue

14/07/2017 6 1400 Japan Thailand Yellow Blue

15/07/2017 7 1700 Chinese Taipei Thailand Blue White

15/07/2017 8 2000 Australia Japan White Red

16/07/2017 9 1500 Thailand New Zealand White Black

16/07/2017 10 1710 Australia Chinese Taipei Green White


