

POOL B FINALS

DAILY BULLETIN #3

THURSDAY 13 JULY 2017

AUSTRALIA BEAT THAILAND 3-0 TO KEEP PERFECT RECORD IN CANBERRA

Australia has a perfect record after two matches in the Asian Volleyball Confederation World Championship qualifiers in Canberra, beating Thailand 3-0 at the AIS on Thursday night.

The Volleyroos were too strong from the start for the inexperienced Thai team, winning 25-20, 25-21, 25-19.

But despite the result coach Mark Lebedew said there were still areas that needed improvement.

"It was important to win 3-0, but it was not quite as pretty tonight," Lebedew said.

"We were a bit ragged and didn't follow our plan perfectly, but it still seemed to serve us okay.

"One of our big focusses is to be precise, which covers a lot of areas. Tonight we weren't as precise with our block and our communication – maybe we were already thinking ahead to the next match."

Australia has a rest day tomorrow before taking on Asian Champions Japan on Saturday night.

Like Australia, Japan is yet to drop a set after two matches, beating New Zealand 3-0 on Thursday afternoon.

Co-captain Nathan Roberts said the team is building nicely.

"We started each set well and kept them at arm's length," Roberts said.

"There were a couple of tricky moments, but it was a good win. It's great to have the home crowd behind us."

The top two teams from this week's five-country competition will qualify for next year's FIVB Men's World Championships, to be held in Italy and Bulgaria.



P-4 VOLLEYBALL • Collated results & ranking

2018 WCH Men's Asian Qualification - Pool B Results of Thursday, 13 July 2017



MATCH RESULTS

Pool B - Round robin

No	Date		Teams	Set		Result	per set (p	oints)		Total	Time	Spectators
INO	Date		1 Callis	Set	1	2	3	4	5	Points	Tille	Specialors
1	12/07/2017	TPE	- JPN	0-3	19-25	19-25	19-25			57- 75	1:17	500
2	12/07/2017	AUS	- NZL	3-0	25-12	25-18	25-18			75- 48	1:12	1,000
3	13/07/2017	JPN	- NZL	3-0	25-11	25-16	25-10			75- 37	1:06	400
4	13/07/2017	AUS	- THA	3-0	25-20	25-21	25-19			75- 60	1:18	1,000

TEAM RANKING Pool B - Round robin

Rk	Code	Team		Mate	ches		Results Details					Sets			Points			
nk	Code		Pts	Т	W	L	3-0	3-1	3-2	2-3	1-3	0-3	W	L	Ratio	W	L	Ratio
1	JPN	Japan	6	2	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	MAX	150	94	1.596
2	AUS	Australia	6	2	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	MAX	150	108	1.389
3	THA	Thailand	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	3		60	75	0.800
4	TPE	Chinese Taipei	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	3		57	75	0.760
5	NZL	New Zealand	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	6		85	150	0.567

P-2 VOLLEYBALL • Match result





Match: 3 **Date:** 13/07/2017 **Spectators:** 400

City: Canberra Hall: AIS Arena

Match duration: Start: 17:00 End: 18:06 Total: 1:06

Teams	Sets	1	2	3	4	5	Total
JPN	3	25	25	25			75
NZL	0	11	16	10			37
Set du	ration	0:20	0:21	0:19			1:00

Referees: Cheng Lai C. (TPE) & Szydlowski R. (AUS)

JPN •	Japan	1	2	3	4	5	Pts
1	Otake Issei						5
2	Fukatsu Hideomi	\Box					
3	Fujii Naonobu		\Box	_			
5	Yoneyama Yuta						4
6	Yamauchi Akihiro						8
7	Dekita Takashi	\Box					13
8	Yanagida Masahiro			_			3
9 L	Ide Satoshi	L	L	L			
10	Yamada Shuzo						
14	Ishikawa Yuki						9
15	Ri Haku	Ī					13
16	Takahashi Kentaro		一	\Box			
19	Asano Hiroaki		一				4
20 L	Koga Taichiro		_				
Cosol	NAKAGAICHI Vuichi (IPNI)						

Coach: NAKAGAICHI, Yuichi (JPN)
Assistant: TSUMAGARI, Katsutosh (JPN)

NZL ·	New Zealand	1	2	3	4	5	Pts
1	Nicklin Alani						
2	Petersen Simon						1
3	McCormick Nicholas						2
4 L	Reid Thomas		L	L			
5	Glue Benjamin						11
6	Redpath Jack						
7	Timmer Johann						1
8 L	Smith Kyle	L					
9	Hartles Thomas						
10	Morunga Paora						1
11	Darling Jake						
12	Lewis Daryl						8
13	Black Giles						1

Coach: REDPATH, Colin (NZL)
Assistant: DOYLE, Mark (NZL)

TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES

Won Pts	Total Atts	No Name	Scoring Skills	Won Pts	Total Atts	No Name
44	63	Total Team		23	59	Total Team
10	11	7 Dekita Takashi	Cnilco	10	26	5 Glue Benjamin
7	11	14 Ishikawa Yuki	Spike	8	18	12 Lewis Daryl
6	11	6 Yamauchi Akihiro		2	2	3 McCormick Nicholas
8	17	Total Team		2	14	Total Team
3	5	15 Ri Haku	Block	1	1	5 Glue Benjamin
2	2	7 Dekita Takashi	DIOCK	1	3	13 Black Giles
2	5	6 Yamauchi Akihiro				
7	74	Total Team		0	38	Total Team
5	25	15 Ri Haku	Serve			
1	7	7 Dekita Takashi	Serve			
1	6	14 Ishikawa Yuki				
16		Total Team	Opp. error	12		Total Team
75	154	Total Team	Total	37	111	Total Team
13	20	7 Dekita Takashi	Best Scorer	11	34	5 Glue Benjamin

■ Starting line-up
□ Substitute

Pts = Points scored Atts = Attempts

nn = Captain L = Libero

Opp = Opponent

P-2 VOLLEYBALL • Match result





Match: 4 Date: 13/07/2017 Spectators: 1,000

City: Canberra Hall: AIS Arena

Match duration: Start: 20:10 End: 21:28 Total: 1:18

Referees: Tomokazu I. (JPN) & Chung S. L. (HKG)

Teams	Sets	1	2	3	4	5	Total
AUS	3	25	25	25			75
THA	0	20	21	19			60
Set du	ration	0:22	0:25	0:25			1:12

AUS · Australia 1 2 3 4 5 Pts Palma Rodriguez Dalila 2 2 Dosanjh Arshdeep 3 Roberts Nathan 16 Sanderson Paul 10 5 **Passier Travis** 7 Peacock Harrison 7 O'Dea Trent 3 10 L Richards Jordan 11 L Perry Luke Mote Nehemiah 12 13 Walker Samuel 1 15 Smith Luke 18 Williams Lincoln Alexander 16 20 **Hodges Thomas**

Coach: LEBEDEW, Mark (AUS)
Assistant: REYNOLDS, Luke (AUS)

THA	Thailand	1	2	3	4	5	Pts
1	Raksakaew Jirayu						19
2 L	Toontupthai Piyarat						
4	Saengsee Kitisak						
5	Nilsawai Kissada						9
7	wongtorn boonyarid						
8	chandahuadong chakkit						7
9	Sriutthawong Kittikun						6
10	Namkhunthod Phongpet						2
12	Pakdeekaew Anuchit						
13	Maneewong Mawin						
14	Somkane Kritsada						2
16	Koonmee Kantapat						
17	Charoensuk Saranchit						
18 L	Phuanglib Montri	L	L	Ī			

Coach: SUPAJIRAKUL, Monchai (THA) **Assistant:** MANAPORNCHAI, Khjorn (THA)

TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES

Won Pts	Total Atts	No Name	Scoring Skills	Won Pts	Total Atts	No Name
40	73	Total Team		35	82	Total Team
14	21	18 Williams Lincoln Alexander	Cnilco	17	31	1 Raksakaew Jirayu
13	20	3 Roberts Nathan	Spike	7	19	8 chandahuadong chakkit
5	12	4 Sanderson Paul		6	12	5 Nilsawai Kissada
11	22	Total Team		6	26	Total Team
3	4	3 Roberts Nathan	Block	3	14	5 Nilsawai Kissada
3	4	4 Sanderson Paul	DIOCK	2	2	14 Somkane Kritsada
3	7	5 Passier Travis		1	3	10 Namkhunthod Phongpet
4	73	Total Team		4	62	Total Team
2	9	4 Sanderson Paul	Camea	2	13	1 Raksakaew Jirayu
1	12	5 Passier Travis	Serve	2	6	9 Sriutthawong Kittikun
1	11	18 Williams Lincoln Alexander				
20		Total Team	Opp. error	15		Total Team
75	168	Total Team	Total	60	170	Total Team
16	32	3 Roberts Nathan	Best Scorer	19	49	1 Raksakaew Jirayu

■ Starting line-up□ Substitute	Pts = Points scored Atts = Attempts	nn = Captain L = Libero	Name game jury president:
Opp = Opponent			Signature:

Date	Match	Time	Team A	Team B	Colour A	Colour B
12/07/2017	1	1700	Chinese Taipei	Japan	White	Red
12/07/2017	2	2010	Australia	New Zealand	Green	White
13/07/2017	3	1700	Japan	New Zealand	White	Black
13/07/2017	4	2010	Australia	Thailand	Gold	Black
14/07/2017	5	1100	Chinese Taipei	New Zealand	Red	Blue
14/07/2017	6	1400	Japan	Thailand	Yellow	Blue
15/07/2017	7	1700	Chinese Taipei	Thailand	Blue	White
15/07/2017	8	2000	Australia	Japan	White	Red
16/07/2017	9	1500	Thailand	New Zealand	White	Black
16/07/2017	10	1710	Australia	Chinese Taipei	Green	White